DROUGHTMASTER

Australia’s natural wonder

SCHEDULE OF FEES

01/04/2024-31/03/2025
ALL FEES INCLUDE GST

MEMBERSHIP - Per Annum (Pro rata for membership taken up during the year)

Stud $377.88
Commercial $195.36
Associate $145.92
Junior $96.48
Group BREEDPLAN $22.00
Nomination Fee (Stud and Commercial new memberships only) $58.69

BREED PROMOTION - Per annum (Pro rata for membership taken up during the year)

Breed Promotion Fee - Stud & Commercial $83.71

Promotion Levy per female in herd as at 01/08/2023 $6.96

Promotion Levy (500+ head capped) $3,480.00
Inventory Fee D3, D4, D5 - over 20 months (per annum) $20.90
Inventory Fee D1, D2 females (per annum) $6.96
Credit on culls (lodged prior to 31.07.24) D3, D4, D5 (over 20 months) $20.90
Credit on culls (lodged prior to 31.07.24) D1, D2 (over 20 months) $6.96
Transfer Fee $29.22
Calf Record Bulls $5.85
Performance Recorded Females (once off fee at time of recording) $6.96
Register Bulls birth to under 12 months (if calf recorded) $11.65
Register Bulls birth to under 12 months (not calf recorded) $17.45
Register Bulls 12 to under 36 months (if calf recorded) $24.41
Register Bulls 12 to under 36 months (not calf recorded) $30.26
Register Bulls over 36 months (all bulls including calf recorded) $174.39
Register approved Bulls (plus inspection expenses) $418.52
Register certified Bulls (plus inspection expenses) $1,823.58
Reactivate a culled animal $58.69
Female late registration (20 - 36 months) $48.21
Female late registration (over 36 months) $58.69
Non Society tested DNA data entry per test $3.30
Building Sale Catalogues (to pre printing stage) per lot $10.47
Sale Extraction (lot only) per lot $3.91

ADVERTISING
Electronic Newsletter (supplied by member) $135.00

Electronic Newsletter (corporate) $270.00






